

Terms of Use

Last updated: January 21, 2021

Please read these terms and conditions of use carefully before using our website.

Acknowledgment

These are the Terms and conditions governing the use of the Bluebird Restoration Association of Wisconsin (BRAW) website, and the agreement that operates between you (the user of our website) and BRAW. These Terms and Conditions set out the rights and obligations of all users regarding the use of the BRAW's website.

Your access to and use of BRAW's website is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions apply to all visitors, users and others who access or use the Service. Not abiding by these Terms may result in suspending or ending access to our website.

By accessing or using our website you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you disagree with any part of these Terms and Conditions, then You may not access our website.

Your access to and use of our website is also conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with BRAW's Privacy Policy. Our Privacy Policy describes BRAW's policies and procedures on the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information when you use our Website and tells you about your privacy rights and how the law protects you. Please read our Privacy Policy carefully before using our website (http://www.braw.org).

Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party web sites or services that are not owned or controlled by BRAW.

BRAW has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that the BRAW shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

We strongly advise you to read the terms and conditions and privacy policies of any third-party web sites or services that you visit.

"AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" Disclaimer

BRAW's website is provided to You "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" and with all faults and defects without warranty of any kind. To the maximum extent permitted under applicable law, BRAW, on its own behalf and on behalf of its Affiliates and its and their respective licensors, our Wix website host and service provider, expressly disclaims all warranties, whether express, implied, statutory, or otherwise, with respect to our website.

BRAW provides no warranty or undertaking, and makes no representation of any kind that our website will meet your requirements, achieve any intended results, be compatible or work with any other software, applications, systems or services, operate without interruption, meet any performance or reliability standards or be error free or that any errors or defects can or will be corrected.



Neither BRAW nor WIX, BRAW's website host and service provider, make any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied: (i) as to the operation or availability of the Service, or the information, content, and materials included thereon; (ii) that the Service will be uninterrupted or error-free; (iii) as to the accuracy, reliability, or currency of any information or content provided through our website; or (iv) that the our website, its servers, the content, or e-mails sent from or on behalf of BRAW are free of viruses, scripts, trojan horses, worms, malware, timebombs or other harmful components.

Disputes Resolution

If you have any concern or dispute about our website, you agree to first try to resolve the dispute informally by contacting BRAW.

Changes to These Terms

BRAW reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time.

By continuing to access or use our website after those revisions become effective, you agree to be bound by the revised terms. If you do not agree to the new terms, in whole or in part, please stop using our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, you can contact us:

- By visiting this page on our website: http://www.braw.org/contact
- By mail: PO Box 628492, Middleton, WI 53562